Phone: 2641-2341 2641-4877

Bijoy Krishna Girls' College, Howrah

A NCTE and NAAC accredited (B +++) College 5/3 MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH – 711 101

Ref. No. BKGC/3208/2023

Dated: 01-11-2023

Applications are invited from Indian nationals for the below mentioned positions for the ICSSR-sponsored short-term major research project titled 'Status of Girl Child Education in Kalimpong District, West Bengal' in the Department of Geography, Bijoy Krishna Girls' College, Howrah (Sanctioned vide letter No. F. No 111/CRP-2023-1127/BBBP/SCD dated 03.10.2023)

Name of Post	Field Investigator (Geography)		Field Investigator (Sociology)		Field Investigator
Minimum Qualification	Postgraduate in Geography with a minimum of 55% marks Having good reading and writing skills in English. Fluency in Nepali is preferable Knowledge of MS-word, MS-excel, GIS and Computer application		1) 2) 3) 4)	Postgraduate in Sociology with a minimum of 55% marks Having good reading and writing skills in English. Fluency in Nepali is preferable Knowledge of Computer application (MS-word, MS-excel)	 Postgraduate in any Social Science discipline with a minimum of 55% marks Having good reading and writing skills in English. Fluency in Nepali is preferable Knowledge of Computer application (MS-word, MS-excel)
Number of	02		02		01
Posts					
Tenure (in	03		03		01
months)		,			
Job Description	The candidate would be required to collect data through the primary survey in villages and municipality wards of Kalimpong District. She/he would also be required to sort and organize the data in MS Excel and familiar with map making skill in GIS software.		The candidate would be required to collect data through the primary survey in villages and municipality wards of Kalimpong District. She/he would also be required to sort and organize the data in MS Excel.		
Remuneration	Rs.30,000/-p.m.			30,000/-p.m.	Rs.30,000/-p.m.
Last date of submission of application	9 th November, 2023		9 th	November, 2023	9th November, 2023
Communication only to the short- listed candidates		ithin	11th November 2023		
Date of Interview Will be announced			ed sh	ortly	

Principal/ Secretary
Principal / Secretary
Bijay Krishna Girls' College
5/3, M.G. Road, Howrah-1

Bijoy Krishna Girls' College, Howrah

A NCTE and NAAC accredited (B +++) College 5/3 MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH – 711 101

Details of the Project

Name of the Project	'Status of Girl Child Education in Kalimpong District, West Bengal'
Funding Agency	Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR), New Delhi
Project	Dr. Samhita Chaudhuri, Associate Professor, Department of Geography,
Coordinator	Bijov Krishna Girls' College, Howrah
Project Directors	Dr. Susmita Bhattacharyya, Assistant Professor and HoD, Department of
Troject Directors	Sociology, University of Calcutta
	Ms. Clare Lizamit Samling, Assistant Professor, Department of
	Sociology, University of Calcutta
	Dr. Karabi Mitra, Associate Professor, Department of History, Bijoy
	Krishna Girls' College, Howrah
	Prof. Sudeshna Basu Mukherjee, Professor, Department of Sociology,
	University of Calcutta

How to Apply:

Applications should contain a detailed CV and soft copy of mark sheet/certificate of Postgraduate degree. Applications should be sent by email at the following email addresses: samhita.chaudhuri@gmail.com, mithu_susmita@yahoo.com.

General Notes for the Candidate:

- 1) Female candidates are preferred for field investigators.
- 2) Incomplete applications in any respect will not be entertained.
- 3) No need to send hard copies of the documents.
- 4) The short-listed candidates have to appear for the interview (online) before the final selection.
- 5) If it is found that the documents submitted by the candidate are not genuine, the candidature/appointment at the shall be cancelled/terminated at any point of time.

General Information

- 1) Appointment is purely temporary and will terminate automatically without any notice or compensation. Appointed persons shall have no claim of appointment/absorption after the termination.
- 2) Appointments of the applicants will be governed by the terms and condition of funding agency for the said project.
- 3) Selected candidates will have to join immediately on receipt of the offer letter.
- 4) If the work of field investigators found unsatisfactory the engagement from the project will immediately be terminated.

Principal/ Secretary
Principal/ Secretary
Bijay Krishna Girls' College
5/3, M.G. Road, Howrah-1